

Sessions Case No.72/2023
CIS Sessions Case No.72/2023

Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.

Order No.11.

16.01.2024

Today is fixed for consideration of charge as last chance i.d.W.A.

Accused persons namely, Ashiruddin Momin @ Tetry, Malekha Bibi, Pinki Bibi, Nur Nabi and Samiul Momin are present by filing hazira.

In respect of accused namely, Rinki Khatun @ Momin a petition for time is filed wherefrom it appears that her B.A. Semester V Examination has been started from today and a photocopy of admit card is also filed.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are also present.

Heard the time petition.

Considered.

The payer is allowed.

Fixing 26.02.2024 for consideration of charge as last chance i.d.W.A.

Dictated & Corrected

by me.

Sd/- A. Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.

Sd/- A. Ghosh,
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1
Malda.