

Sessions Case No. 72/2023

Registration No. 72/2023

Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)

Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order no. 02, Date 03/06/2024 :

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of six accused persons on CB, accused Samiul Momin, Ashiruddin Momin @ Tetru and Malekha Bibi are present in Court today by filing hazira. Accused persons namely Pinki Bibi, Nur Nabi and Rinki Khatun are absent and one application u/s 317(1) of CrPC is filed seeking permission of this Court to allow the Ld. Advocate to conduct the case in absence of the accused persons. Said prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

No witness has turned up today.

To date i.e. 04/06/2024 for evidence.

*Dictated & corrected by :*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*

*A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.*