

Sessions Case No.72/2023 (CIS S.C. No.72/2023, S.T. No.08(04)/2024)

Present :- Sri Nirnaya Tamang JO Code WB- 01096),
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1,
Malda.

Order No.10

13.05.2025

The Secretary, Malda Bar Association, Malda informs this Court vide memo no. 28/25 dated, 13.05.2025 that as per standing resolution of Malda Bar Association, Malda. The Ld. Advocates of local Bar will not participant in any judicial proceeding this day due sad demise of Ld. Advocate Mriganka Kumar Dutta.

None taken any steps.

So the case is adjourned today.

To 30.07.2025 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected

by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.